

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2013							Rs. in Lacs
SR. NO.		THREE MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2013	PRECEDING 3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2013	CORRESPONDING 3 MONTHS IN PREVIOUS YEAR 30/09/2012	YEAR TO DATE FIGURES FOR CURRENT PERIOD 30/09/2013	YEAR TO DATE FIGURES FOR PERVIOUS YEAR 30/09/2012	PREVIOUS ACCOUNTING YEAR ENDED 31/03/2013
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Net Sales / Income from operations	0.00	0.00	73.76	0.00	802.03	1240.25
2	Expenses						
	a) Changes in Inventory	0.00	0.00	100.00	0.00	445.00	(201.79)
	b) Cost of Material Consumed	0.00	0.00	188.81	0.00	1200.62	993.19
	c) Employee benefit expense	0.00	0.00	0.07	0.00	2.57	3.89
	d) Selling & Distribution Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6.48	8.14
	e) Depreciation & Amortisation	1.50	1.50	0.00	3.00	3.00	6.48
	f) Other Expenditure	1.15	6.11	1.20	7.26	8.25	4.23
	g) Total	2.65	7.61	90.08	10.26	775.92	1217.72
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income	(2.65)	(7.61)	(16.32)	(10.26)	26.11	22.53
4	Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.04	0.00	5.04	2.30
5	Profit before Interest & Other Items	(2.65)	(7.61)	(16.28)	(10.26)	31.15	24.83
6	Finance Costs	0.00	0.00	10.63	0.00	21.26	16.59
7	Profit before Exceptional Items	(2.65)	(7.61)	(26.91)	(10.26)	9.89	8.24
8	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	(2.65)	(7.61)	(26.91)	(10.26)	9.89	8.24
10	Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	(2.65)	(7.61)	(26.91)	(10.26)	9.89	8.24
12	Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(2.65)	(7.61)	(26.91)	(10.26)	9.89	8.24
14	Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Minority Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	Net Profit/(Loss) after Associates interest	(2.65)	(7.61)	(26.91)	(10.26)	9.89	8.24
17	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	1507.82	1507.82	1507.82	1507.82	1507.82	1507.82
18	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	300.15	302.80	312.06	300.15	312.06	310.41
19	Basic and Diluted EPS	(0.02)	(0.05)	(0.18)	(0.07)	0.07	0.05
Particulars of Shareholding							
Public Shareholding							
	No of Shares	9362409	9362409	9362409	9362409	9362409	9362409
	% of Shareholding	65.35	65.35	65.35	65.35	65.35	65.35
Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding							
a) Pledged/Encumbered							
	No of Shares	85840	85840	347420	85840	347420	85840
	% of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.92	0.92	7.00	0.92	7.00	0.92
	% of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	0.60	2.43	2.43	0.60	2.43	2.43
b) Non Encumbered							
	No of Shares	9276569	9276569	9014989	9276569	9014989	9276569
	% of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	99.08	93.00	93.00	99.08	93.00	93.00
	% of Shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	64.75	32.22	32.22	64.75	32.22	32.22
<p>NOTES : (1) Above financial results were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 28th October 2013 (2) The Company is now in the business of infrastructure development and is taking all effective steps to embark on project development activities. Hence there is no revenue in this quarter. (3) The company would be dealing in one major product segment only. (4) Investor complaints - Opening Balance - 0, Received and Solved - 3, Closing Balance - 0 (5) The Company has strategically invested in an associate company. No interest has been charged on this investment, being of strategic nature. (6) The qualifications of the auditor's referred in the last audited accounts for the year ended 31 March 2013, have been adequately explained in the para above.</p>							
FOR NATH SEEDS LTD							
<p>Place : Aurangabad Date : 28th October 2013</p>							
DIRECTOR							